Board Resolution of authorisation for issue of 

Shares through public issue 

54.  MGT-14 AB2481032 600 1,200 
Special Resolution of authorisation for issue of 

Shares through public issue 

55.  PAS-3 AA7799227 600 1,200 

Increase in Paid-up Capital from INR. 

3,80,70,000/- (Rupees Three Crores Eighty Lacs 

Seventy Thousand only) to INR. 4,10,70,000/- 

(Rupees Four Crores Ten Lacs Seventy Thousand 

only) by way of allotment of Right issues of 

300000 Equity Shares of INR. 10 each 

#The Company was subject to an order passed by the Regional Director, Western Region Mumbai, under Section 141 of 

the Companies Act, 1956, regarding the condonation of delay for a filing.